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A LEADING SCHOOL OF VIBRANT LEARNERS, ROOTED IN GOOD VALUES 

Letter from the Principal 2 March 2022 
 

Dear Parents 
 
 
1)   March School Vacation 
The one-week school vacation will be from Sat 12 March to Sun 20 March.  Do have a good time 
bonding with your children during the one-week break. 
 
 
2)   Arif Budiman Malay Language Teacher Award 2022 
The Arif Budiman Malay Language 
Teacher Award (AGAB) is an annual 
award which recognises outstanding 
Malay Language teachers who have 
made significant contributions to the 
teaching and learning of Malay 
language in our schools.  
 
Since its inauguration in 2007, AGAB 
has recognised a total of 69 
outstanding primary, secondary and 
pre-university Malay Language 
teachers. 
 
AGAB 2022 is jointly organised by the 
Malay Language Council, Singapore 
(MBMS), the Malay Language 
Teachers’ Association (PGBM), Berita 
Harian (BH) and the Malay Language 
Learning and Promotion Committee 
(MLLPC).   
 
If you would like to nominate any of 
our Malay Language teacher, 
nominations can be made online 
through https://go.gov.sg/agab2022.  
Nominations open on 4 February and 
will close on 1 April 2022. 
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A LEADING SCHOOL OF VIBRANT LEARNERS, ROOTED IN GOOD VALUES 

3)   Inspiring Teacher of English Award 2022 
Nominations for the annual Inspiring 
Teacher of English Award are now 
open.  Presented by the Speak Good 
English Movement (SGEM) and The 
Straits Times with the support of the 
Ministry of Education, the Award has 
two categories – the Teaching Award 
and the Leadership Award.   
 
Nomination forms for the Teaching 
Award can be downloaded from 
http://goodenglish.org.sg/inspiring-
teacher-of-english-award/nomination-
information.  All students, their 
parents, and teachers are invited to 
send in nominations for the Teaching 
Award to the Principal of the 
nominee’s school by 6 pm on 28 
March 2022.   

 

 
 
4)   Key Events in Term 2, 2022 
 

Date   Key Events 

7 Apr (Thu) P6 SA1 EL Oral Exam (PM) for classes: 
6 Diligence, 6 Integrity & 6 Responsibility (PM) 
P6 SA1 MT E-Oral Exam (PM) for classes:  
6 Compassion, 6 Respect & 6 Perseverance (PM) 

8 Apr (Fri) P6 SA1 EL Oral Exam (PM) for classes:  
6 Compassion, 6 Respect & 6 Perseverance (PM) 
P6 SA1 MT E-Oral Exam (PM) for classes:  
6 Diligence, 6 Integrity & 6 Responsibility (PM) 

11 Apr (Mon) Rainbow Day 2: International Friendship Day  

15 Apr (Fri) Good Friday 

21 Apr (Thu) P4 SA1 EL & MT Oral Exam (PM): 
EL: 4 Compassion, 4 Respect & 4 Diligence 
MT: 4 Integrity, 4 Responsibility & 4 Perseverance 

22 Apr (Fri) P4 SA1 EL & MT Oral Exam (PM): 
EL: 4 Integrity, 4 Responsibility & 4 Perseverance 
MT: 4 Compassion, 4 Respect & 4 Diligence 

27 Apr (Wed) P4 & P6 SA1 EL Paper 1 and Listening Comprehension 

28 Apr (Thu) P4 & P6 SA1 MT Paper 1 and Listening Comprehension 

mailto:endeavour_ps@moe.edu.sg
http://www.endeavourpri.moe.edu.sg/
http://goodenglish.org.sg/inspiring-teacher-of-english-award/nomination-information
http://goodenglish.org.sg/inspiring-teacher-of-english-award/nomination-information
http://goodenglish.org.sg/inspiring-teacher-of-english-award/nomination-information


 

 

毅 勤 小 学 
ENDEAVOUR PRIMARY SCHOOL 

 

10 ADMIRALTY LINK SINGAPORE 757521  TEL : 64824650  FAX : 64824670   EMAIL: endeavour_ps@moe.edu.sg 

 
 
 
 

Please visit our web site: http://www.endeavourpri.moe.edu.sg 

 
 
 

A LEADING SCHOOL OF VIBRANT LEARNERS, ROOTED IN GOOD VALUES 

Date   Key Events 

1 May (Sun) Labour Day 

2 May (Mon) Public Holiday in–lieu of Labour Day 

3 May (Tue) Hari Raya Puasa 

5 May (Thu) P4 & P6 SA1 EL Paper 2 

6 May (Fri) P4 & P6 SA1 MT Paper 2 

9 May (Mon) P4 & P6 SA1 Math 

10 May (Tue) P4 & P6 SA1 Science 

11 May (Wed) P6 SA1 HMT Paper 1 (during curriculum time) 
P6 SA1 HMT Paper 2 (during curriculum time) 

12 May (Thu) P4 & P6 SA1 Make-Up 

15 May (Sun) Vesak Day 

16 May (Mon) Public Holiday in-lieu of Vesak Day 

26 May (Thu) P1 to P6 virtual PTM (no school for all levels) – to be confirmed. 

27 May (Fri) P1 to P6 virtual PTM (no school for all levels) – to be confirmed 
School will be closed at 4.30 pm (Eat With Your Family Day) 

28 May (Sat) to  
26 Jun (Sun) 

Mid-Year School Vacation 

23 Jun (Thu) P6 Supplementary lessons (AM) 

24 Jun (Fri) P6 Supplementary lessons (AM) 

27 Jun (Mon) Term 3 begins 

 
 
Together we endeavour all the way!    

 
Mr Thomas Koh 
Principal    
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